
ACTIVITY AND WELLNESS CENTER LOCATIONS-02/2020  

 Arlington-New York 

817/460-5009 
Meals Mon-Fri 
 8:30-1:30      Lunch 11:30 
1815 New York Ave. 
Arlington  76010 
Dan White    

Dan.White@arlingtontx.gov 

Ⓣ Eugene McCray 

817/392-7146 
Meals Mon-Thurs 
9:00-1:00       Lunch 11:30 
4932 Wilbarger St. 
Fort Worth  76119     
Shiquan Freeney--FW Best Years Club 

shiquan.freeney@fortworthtexas.gov 
Jerin Smith, Community Center Director 

jerin.smith@fortworthtexas.gov 

HomeTowne at Matador Ranch 

817/568-9595     
Meals Mon-Fri   
8:30-1:30     Lunch 12:00 
8500 Crowley Rd. 
Fort Worth  76134 
Carmen Coffman, Community Manager 
manager@hometowneatmatadorranch.com 

Azle  

817/444-0070 
Meals Mon-Fri 
9:00-2:00       Lunch 12:00 
601 Southeast Pkwy.  
Azle  76020 
Jackie (J.J.) Joy 

azle.seniorcenter@aol.com 

Ⓣ Fellowship Corner     

817/392-2260 
Meals Mon-Fri 
9:00-3:00      Lunch 11:30 
1601 New York Ave. 
Fort Worth  76104 
Alene Washington-FW Best Years Club 
Alene.Washington@fortworthtexas.gov 

Ⓣ Jewish Family Svc-      

817/296-3709 
Meals Mon-Fri 
9:30-1:00   Lunch 12:00 
4900 Briarhaven Rd.   
Fort Worth  76109    
Hedy Collins 

hedyjfs@gmail.com   

 Barnabas House  

817/370-6242 
Meals Mon, Wed & Fri 
11:00-1:00     Lunch 11:30 
4409 Sycamore School Rd. 
Fort Worth  76133 
Julie Evenson 

Forest Hill 

817/293-8319 
Meals Mon-Fri 
8:00-1:00       Lunch 11:30 
7004 Forest Hill Dr. 
Forest Hill  76140 
Melvina Lenton 

Foresthill@sixtyandbetter.org 

Ⓣ Kennedale

817/985-2131
Meals Mon-Fri
8:30-1:30       Lunch 11:30
420 Corry A. Edwards Dr.
Kennedale  76060
Patricia Tarkington

Kennedale@sixtyandbetter.org

Ⓣ Como      

817/392-6534 or 817/392-5300 
Meals Mon-Fri 

8:30-1:30      Lunch 11:30 
4660 Horne St 
Fort Worth 76107  

Shontey Hudspeth-FW Best Years Club 

Shontey.Hudspeth@fortworthtexas.gov

Clara Kirby 817/392-2256 

Clara.Kirby@fortworthtexas.gov 
Community Center Coordinator 

Ⓣ Haltom City  

817/834-8021 
Meals Mon-Fri 
9:00-3:00       Lunch 12:00 
5000 Bernice St. 
Haltom City 76117 
Bobbi Arthur 

barthur@haltomcitytx.com 

Linwood Square     

817/332-7276  Opt. 3 Meal Program 

Meals Mon-Fri 
8:00-1:00     Lunch 11:30 
3201 Sondra Dr. 
Fort Worth  76107 
Patricia Chambers  

linwood@sixtyandbetter.org 

Crowley  

817/297-5170 ext. 7080 
Meals Mon-Fri 
8:00-2:00       Lunch 11:30 
405 S. Oak St. 
Crowley  76036 
Ruby Harse 

Crowley@sixtyandbetter.org 

Ⓣ Handley Meadowbrook 

817/392-2830 
Meals Mon-Thurs 
8:00-1:00     Lunch 11:30     
6201 Beaty St. 
Fort Worth  76112
Shanetta Williams-FW Best Years Club 

Shanetta.Williams@fortworthtexas.gov 

Robbie Samuel 
Community Center Supervisor 

robbie.samuel@fortworthtexas.org 

The Magnolia 

817/261-0608 
Meals Mon-Fri 
8:30-1:30     Lunch  12:00  
709 Magnolia St. 
Arlington 76012 

Rebecca Lemuz 
rlemuz@sixtyandbetter.org 

Ⓣ Diamond Hill 

817/392-2269 
Meals Mon-Fri 
8:00-1:00       Lunch 11:30 
1701 NE 36th St. 
Fort Worth 76106 
Judy Rodriguez-FW Best Years Club 

Judy.Rodriguez@fortworthtexas.gov 
Raul Meza, Interim Community Center Dir. 
raul.meza@fortworthtexas.gov 

Ⓣ Mansfield      

817/728-3680 ext. 3687 
Open Mon-Fri 
Meals 9:00-2:00     Lunch 12:00 
106 S. Wisteria 
Mansfield  76063 
Caprice Gollaway 
Caprice.gollaway@mansfieldtexas.gov 

Suzanne Newman, Senior Coordinator 
suzanne.newman@mansfieldtexas.gov 

Yvonne Barton, Senior Programs Specialist 
yvonne.barton@mansfieldtexas.gov 
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Ⓣ Northside                

817/392-2257  
Meals Mon-Fri 
8:30-1:30       Lunch 11:30 
1100 N.W. 18

th
 St. 

Fort Worth  76164 
Angelica Ramirez-FW Best Years Club 

angelica.ramirez@fortworthtexas.gov 
Eric Lopez, Community Ctr. Coordinator 
eric.lopezmartinez@fortworthtexas.gov  

 

 

Ⓣ Watauga                     

817/514-5892 
Meals Mon-Thurs 
9:00-3:00     Lunch 12:00 
7901 Indian Springs Rd. 
Watauga  76148 
Vickie Atchley 

Vvickers@cowtx.org 
 
 

 
Transportation Available 

Just Ride Transportation 

Handley Meadowbrook 
Northside 

North Tri-Ethnic 
  

 
Ⓣ North Tri Ethnic                    

817/392-2258 or 817/392-5200 
Meals Tues, Wed & Thurs 
10:00-2:00      Lunch 12:00 
2950 Roosevelt Ave. 
Fort Worth  76106 
Angela Tobias- FW Best Years Club 

angela.tobias@fortworthtexas.gov 
Marcus Hatcher, Recreation Programmer 

marcus.hatcher@fortworthtexas.gov 

Arturo Mercado, Comm. Ctr. Super. 

Arturo.mercado@fortworthtexas.gov 
 

 

Ⓣ White Settlement       

817/246-6619 
Meals Mon-Fri 
8:30-3:00       Lunch 12:00 
8211 White Settlement Rd.  
White Settlement  76108 
Lacy Alexander, Community Center Dir. 

lalexander@wstx.us 
Sarah DeJong 

sdejong@wstx.us 
 

Transportation Available 
Happy to Help 

Como 
Eugene McCray 

 
 

 

Ⓣ Roosevelt Center 

(Vietnamese) 

817/795-8066 
Meals Mon-Fri 
8:00-2:00      Lunch 12:00 
2117 Roosevelt  Dr., Suite F 
Pantego  76013 
Ashley Matheus Assistant to Director 

Ashley@aadhc.org 
Cheri Chong, Exec. Director 

Cheri.chong@gmail.com 

 
 

Relocated to Southside Community Center 

Ⓣ Worth Heights               

817/392-8722  
 Meals Tues-Fri 
8:30-1:30      Lunch 12:00 
959 E Rosedale St.  
Fort Worth  76104 
Jasmine Robinson-FW Best Years Club 

jasmine.robinson@fortworthtexas.gov 

Deierdre Jimerson Comm. Ctr. Dir. 
Deierdre.Jimerson@fortworthtexas.gov 

 

Transportation Available 

Diamond Hill 
Fellowship Corner 

Worth Heights 
 

Field Trips Only: 
Crowley 

Forest Hill 
HomeTowne at Matador Ranch 

Linwood Square 
The Magnolia 

 

  

 

      Partner Agency 

Transportation Available 

    Haltom City 
    Jewish Family Services 
    Kennedale Activity Center 
    Mansfield 
    Roosevelt Center 
    Watauga Activity Center 
    White Settlement 

Central Office 

817/413-4949 
1400 Circle Dr. #300 
Fort Worth  76119 

Fax # 817-413-4908 
www.sixtyandbetter.org 

 

 

 

 

 

Central Kitchen 

817/536-0777 
5051 Resource Dr. 
Fort Worth  76119 

Adam Bartells,  
Food Service Director 

tarrantcountyss@valleyservicesi.com 
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